PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel

026680 Frame 0243. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HOVIONE INTER AG	04/04/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOVIONE INTERNATIONAL LTD	
Street Address:	treet Address: AUBIN HOUSE, 11TH FLOOR	
Internal Address:	171-172 GLOUCESTER ROAD	
City:	WANCHI	
State/Country: HONG KONG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12299922

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)277-6501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122776500

Email: ipdocketing-ny@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Edward A. Meilman
Address Line 1: Dickstein Shapiro LLP
Address Line 2: 1633 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Z9991.0211

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward A. Meilman

Total Attachments: 5

source=H04080118#page1.tif source=H04080118#page2.tif source=H04080118#page3.tif source=H04080118#page4.tif source=H04080118#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026800 FRAME: 0484

OF \$40.00 1229922

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

08/01/2011 501612418

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		***************************************					
			lame	Execution Date				
HOVIONE INTERA	HOVIONE INTER AG 04/04/2011							
RECEIVING PARTY	'DATA							
Name: HOVIONE INTERNATIONAL LTD								
Street Address: AUBIN HOUSE, 11th FLOOR, 171-172 GLOCESTER ROAD								
City:	WANCHI							
State/Country:	HONG KON	G						
Property Type		12000	Number 4/2020/202					
Application Numbe	r:	12299	9922					
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA							
Fax Number:	(212)27	7_6500						
* **			then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	212277		en e		:			
Email: hildrethi@dicksteinshapiro.com								
Email:								
Correspondent Nan	ie: DICKST	TEIN SI	HAPIRO LLP					
Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ie: DICKST 1633 BI	TEIN SI ROADV	HAPIRO LLP VAY					
Correspondent Nan	ie: DICKST 1633 BI	TEIN SI ROADV	HAPIRO LLP					
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ie: DICKST 1633 BI NEW Y	TEIN SI ROADV	HAPIRO LLP VAY					
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e: DICKST 1633 BI NEW Y ST NUMBER:	TEIN SI ROADV	HAPIRO LLP VAY JEW YORK 10019					

PATENT REEL: 026800 FRAME: 0485

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Hovione Inter AG of Bahnofstrasse, 21, CH-6000 Lucerne 7, Switzerland, does hereby declare that it is owns the entire right, title and interest in and to patent applications

Brazil Patent Application Serial No. 0711022-7, filed 11 May 2007.

Canada Patent Application Serial No. 2652283, filed 11 May 2007,

Mexico Patent Application Serial No. 8014624, filed 11 May 2007, and

United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/299,922, filed 11 May 2007

and that it has for ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration assigned all its right, title and interest in and to said patent applications, including all rights of priority, to Hovione International Ltd, of Aubin House, 11th Floor, 171-172 Gloucester Road, Wanchi, Hong Kong to have and to hold as the true owner of said patent applications. The Assignee is authorized to effect the recordal of this assignment with the competent authorities.

Dated this day of A , 2011

Hovione Inter AG

Name: Resmanie Amrein

Title: DIRECTOR

Hovione International Ltd

Name: YETER VILLAS

itiqess

Name RELT HELTENSTEIN

Witness

Maria Constant

Witness

Name:

MOHINA ARMO

Witness

Name: The RZ:

DOCSNY-4520Hyl

PATENT REEL: 026800 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 08/24/2011